
595 Series
2mm Single Level Prism® CBI®

Specifications

Order Code

5 9 5 - X X X X - 0 X X F

Color Code

Package Options

Packaging Type

Packaging Code Packaging

02 20 piece strip

07 7" Reel

13 13" Reel

www.dialight.com

Color Field Operating Characteristics

Color
Code

Color Material Feature
Test

Condition
Vf Typ
(Volts)

Typ Luminous
Intensity (mcd)

Typ Dom
Wavelength

(nm)

2101 Red AlGaAs ----- 20 mA 1.7 25.0 647

2201 Green AlInGaP Hi. Intensity 20 mA 2.1 70.0 572

2301 Green AlInGaP ----- 20 mA 2.1 11.0 572

2401 Yellow AlInGaP ----- 20 mA 2.2 9.0 586

2501 Orange AlInGaP ----- 20 mA 2.2 9.0 606

2602 Blue InGaN ----- 20 mA 3.3 80.0* 470

2701 Yellow AlInGaP ----- 20 mA 2.0 41.0* 590

2902 Green InGaN ----- 20 mA 3.3 300.0* 525

.098 +.000
- .005

[2,49+0,00]- 0,12

Ø .080 + .005
[2,03 + 0,12]

.018 + .010
[0,047 + 0,12]

.072 + .005
[1,83 + 0,12]

.005 + .010
[0,13 + 0,25]

LENS

CATHODE ID

.030
[3,3]

C OF LEDL

.068 + .005
[,73 + 0,12]

.065
[1,65]LED SOLDER PAD

.088 + .010
[2,24 + 0,25]

.141
[3,581]

.100
[2,54]

CENTERS

.033
[0,84]

.173
[4,39]
.059
[1,50]

.067 [1,7]

COMPONENT SIDE
RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAND PATTERN

(DIM’S + .004

.013
[0,33]

.069
[1,75]

.148
[3,76]

.217
[5,51]

CATHODE
.079
[2]

.157
[4]

.315
[8]

Ø .059
[1,5]

.472
[12]

DIRECTION OF FEED

TOLERANCE: .004 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
MILLIMETER DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

*Test condition = 10mA

Taping Specification

6

.063
[1,6]

.051
[1,3]

RoHS Compliant


